FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Bishop to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 427 by Senator Chabert

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Amendment No. 12, line 27, proposed by the House Committee on Natural Resources
- and Environment (#3042) after "annual" and before "state", delete "plan" and on line 28,
- 4 after "protection" insert "plan"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 4, line 27, change "<u>U.S.</u>" to "<u>United States</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 6, line 6, change "<u>U.S.</u>" to "<u>United States</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 8, line 3, change "**R.S. 49:214.56**" to "**R.S. 49:214.8.6**"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 8. line 23, delete "a minimum of four"